YouGov / Mayor Of London Survey Results

Sample Size: 1318 adults in London
Fieldwork: 15th - 19th January 2021

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | Central | North | South | East | West
1318|648 | 670 | 142 ] 700 | 273 |203| 778 | 540 | 261 | 185 | 267 |365] 240
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %
To what extent do you think coronavirus poses a
risk to...
...peoplein London?
Major risk 44 | 41 46 37 43 42 51| 41 47 44 49 39 47 38
Significant risk 37 | 37 38 36 35 43 38| 40 34 32 38 37 36 45
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 81 78 83 74 79 84 89 81 80 76 86 76 83 84
Moderate risk 13 | 15 11 13 15 11 8| 13 12 18 11 14 11 10
Minor risk 3 3 2 8 2 2 0 3 2 4 2 3 1 3
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 15 18 13 22 17 13 8 16 14 22 12 17 13 13
Noriskatall 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 1
Don't know 3 3 3 5 2 2 4 1 5 2 1 5 3 2
...you personally?
Major risk 17 | 16 18 7 19 17 20| 14 22 17 23 16 17 15
Significant risk 29 | 29 29 12 25 34 44| 27 30 22 31 25 33 32
TOTAL MAJOR/SIGNIFICANT RISK 46 45 47 19 44 51 64 41 52 39 54 41 49 47
Moderate risk 29 | 28 30 35 30 30 22| 31 27 25 25 33 31 32
Minor risk 18 | 20 16 35 19 14 9| 22 12 29 16 18 14 16
TOTAL MODERATE/MINOR RISK 48 48 47 70 49 44 31 53 40 54 41 51 45 48
Norisk atall 3 4 3 6 4 2 2 4 3 6 2 3 2 4
Don't know 3 3 4 5 3 3 3 2 5 1 3 5 4 1
Are you currently doing any of the following?
I’'m self-isolating because | or a member of my
' l?ousehqld has coronaV|ry§ symptoms (e.g. 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 2 1 4
I'm/we're staying at home, avoiding other people,
other people bring me/us supplies)
I’'m self-isolating because | am in a category of 9 7 11 5 6 11 20 8 10 8 9 9 9 11
people more vulnerable to coronavirus
I’'m carrying out social distancing (e.g. staying at
hqme except for collecthg essential sup‘plles, 72 | 69 74 60 72 71 74| 77 64 74 69 73 76 63
exercising once a day, a medical need, or going to
work as it cannot be done from home)
I’'m reducing my contact with other pgoplg, but pot 9 11 6 11 9 10 6 7 10 10 6 7 8 14
completely social distancing
I’'m carrying on as normal 6 6 6 4 8 6 0 5 7 5 8 7 6 5
Don’t know 2 4 1 7 3 1 0 1 5 1 5 3 1 3
Has the coronavirus outbreak changed your
employment situation?
No change, | was and am still employed 46 | 48 44 34 60 42 12| 56 32 49 47 44 48 42
No change, | was unemployed and Iool.<|ng for quk, 4 6 3 6 4 5 2 2 8 5 10 2 4 6
and still am looking
No change, | wasn't employed and am still not 22 17 26 19 6 s 72| 16 30 21 20 21 21 24
employed
TOTAL NO CHANGE 72 71 73 59 71 72 86 74 69 72 76 67 74 72
Yes, | was unemployed and looking for work, but gm 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 5 5 0
now not looking
Yes, | was unemployed but am now employed 3 3 2 8 2 2 1 3 2 4 1 2 4 0
Yes, I'm employed but my pay/hours have reduced 7 7 7 5 8 6 4 7 6 7 7 9 6 4
Yes, I'm being paid part of my salary under the
government scheme, but not working (e.g. I've been 6 6 7 4 8 6 1 6 7 3 4 8 8 6
furloughed)
Yes, | was employed and have now lost my job 6 6 5 10 5 8 1 5 6 8 4 7 3 8
TOTAL YES 23 23 22 30 25 24 8 23 22 24 18 27 23 19
Dontknow 5 | 6 5 |11 5 4 6| 3 8 4 6 6 3 9
Approximately how many days of the last week
did you take part in exercise of at least moderate
intensity for 30 minutes or more?
Moderate intensity includes any exercise that
raises your heart rate, and makes you breathe
faster — such as a brisk walk or cycling.
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| haven’t done any moderate intensity exercise in 31 | 20 32 24 30 33 40| 26
the last week
1 9 8 10 10 11 6 6 | 10
2 13 | 13 14 16 14 14 9| 14
3 13 | 12 13 14 12 15 12| 14
4 8 8 9 7 8 11 6| 10
5 8 9 6 7 8 5 12| 7
6 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5
Every day of the week 9 9 10 7 9 10 12| 10
Don’'tknow 5 6 3 12 5 2 1 2
On a scale where 0 is “not at all anxious” and 10
is “extremely anxious”, overall, how anxious
would you say you felt yesterday?
0 — Not at all anxious 12 13 11 7 8 18 21| 12
1 6 7 6 3 5 7 10| 6
2 9 8 9 7 8 10 8 8
3 8 9 8 9 8 10 6 9
4 8 8 8 4 9 5 12| 8
5 12 | 13 10 11 12 11 14| 13
6 12 | 12 12 13 12 11 13| 13
7 14 | 14 14 13 16 14 8| 16
8 8 7 9 12 8 7 3 7
9 3 2 4 4 2 3 4 3
10 — Extremely anxious 6 5 7 6 8 4 1 4
Prefernottosay 3 3 3 10 3 0 1 1
TOTAL LOW (0-2) 27 27 26 18 22 35 39 26
TOTAL MID (3-7) 54 56 52 50 57 51 52 58
TOTAL HIGH (8-10) 17 13 20 22 19 14 8 14
Thinking about the impact of coronavirus on
your financial situation, which of these best
applies to you at the moment?
My financial situation has been impacted anq | am 3 3 3 4 3 4 0 3
having to
My financial situation has bgen impacted and | am 9 9 9 8 10 12 1 5
struggling to make ends meet
My financial situation has been |mp§cteq but I.am 27 | 27 28 o4 28 34 18| 28
currently coping financially
My finances have not been |mpacte.d yet but | 11 | 10 11 9 9 15 12| 10
expect they will be soon
My financial situation hasn’t really cr?anged apd | 33 | 22 34 26 30 28 58| 38
don’t expect it to
My finances have been positively affect.ed - I.am 10 | 11 9 12 13 4 s | 13
better off financially
Don't know 7 7 6 17 7 3 3 4
Do you think the coronavirus outbreak in the UK
will or will not have an impact on...?
The national economy
It will have a large impact and the damage WI||‘be 69 | 6a 73 63 68 73 72| 72
long lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be 20 | 27 18 o4 23 20 22| 23
short term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be 2 3 2 2 3 2 1 1
short term
It probably won’t have any real impact 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 1
Don’'t know 6 6 6 11 5 5 5 3
London’s economy
It will have a large impact and the damage Wlll.be 61 | 56 66 54 58 66 69| 63
long lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be 28 | 33 24 5 32 26 23| 29
short term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be 4 5 3 8 4 2 2 4
short term
It probably won’t have any real impact 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 2
Don't know 6 6 6 13 4 5 6 3
Your personal finances
It will have a large impact and the damage W|||.be 19 | 20 19 18 19 25 11| 17
long lasting
It will have a large impact but the damage will be 18 17 18 6 19 21 9 17
short term
It will have a small impact and the damage will be o1 | 22 21 19 22 22 21| 23
short term
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It probably won’t have any real impact
Don’t know

Do you think London will emerge from the
coronavirus outbreak as a better place to live, a
worse place to live, or about the same as before
the outbreak?
Much better
Slightly better
TOTAL BETTER
About the same
Slightly worse
Much worse
TOTAL WORSE
Don’t know

Are you, or are you not, currently wearing any of
the following types of face coverings or masks
when outside the house? Please tick all that
apply.
Surgical or medical style face mask
Dust mask, such as those used for doing DIY
Homemade face covering/mask
Improvised face covering, such as a scarf or
bandana over your mouth and nose
Any other face covering
WEARS AT LEAST ONE
| am not using a face covering when outside the
house
Don’t know

How confident, if at all, are you that you would
know how to get a coronavirus test?
Very confident
Quite confident
TOTAL CONFIDENT
Not very confident
Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don't know

If you were offered a vaccine for the coronavirus

on the NHS, how likely or unlikely would you be
to take it?

Very likely

Fairly likely

TOTAL LIKELY

Fairly unlikely

Very unlikely

TOTAL UNLIKELY

Don't know

Which of the following, if any, is why you’re
unlikely to get the coronavirus vaccine if you
were offered one on the NHS? Please tick all
that apply.
[Asked to those that said they were unlikely to get
the vaccine; n=157]
| don't trust the vaccine
| have had a bad experience with previous vaccines
| don't like needles
| don’t think | need a vaccine
| can't be vaccinated for health reasons
| would like to wait until others have had it first
| don't feel safe going into a healthcare setting to
have the vaccine
| don't think the vaccine will be safe
Other (see Sheetl)
Don’t know
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Please say whether you have done any of the
following in the past week and whether or not it
was possible to maintain a 2m distance from
people not in your household or support bubble.

Visited a public space, like the street or a park
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Visited a supermarket/shop
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
I have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Collected a ‘click and collect’ item from a shop
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Been to a food or drink takeaway establishment
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
I have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Travelled on public transport
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Been to work
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
I have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Been to a place of worship
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Done exercise outdoors
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
I have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Been to someone else’s home
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
I have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
Don't know
Met someone not in my household or support
bubble outside
| have done this and it wasn't possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| have done this but it was possible to maintain a
2m distance from others at all times
| haven't done this
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3|3

Don't know

How many times, if at all, have you done the

following in the last week?
Visited a supermarket
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0 - Not at all

25

18

10

1
2

10 times or more

Don’t know

Visited a different food shop, like a corner shop

or grocery shop

53

0 - Not at all

17
12

0
2

10 times or more

Don’t know

Visited other shops, such as DIY stores or

garden centres

85

0 - Not at all

0
2

10 times or more

Don’t know

Exercised outside alone or with someone from

my household or support bubble

51

0 - Not at all

1
3

10 times or more

Don’t know

Exercised outside with someone not in my

household or support bubble
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0 - Not at all

0
2

10 times or more

Don’t know

WWW.yougov.com

© 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved



Used public transport
0 - Not at all
1

© 00O ~NO O~ WN

10 times or more
Don’t know
Collected takeaway food
0 - Not at all
1

© 00N O WN

10 times or more
Don’t know
Collected a takeaway drink
0 - Not at all
1

© 00 ~NOO O WN

10 times or more
Don’t know
Collected a ‘click and collect’ item from a shop
0 - Not at all
1

© 00N O~ WN

10 times or more
Don’t know

How convincing, if at all, do you find the
following as reasons for staying at home at the
moment?
Concern that the hospitals are overrun
Very convincing
Fairly convincing
TOTAL CONVINCING
Not very convincing
Not at all convincing
TOTAL NOT CONVINCING
Don't know
Concern that you personally might catch
coronavirus
Very convincing
Fairly convincing
TOTAL CONVINCING
Not very convincing
Not at all convincing
TOTAL NOT CONVINCING
Don't know
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Sense of duty

Very convincing 47 | 43 52 36 45 55 55| 48
Fairly convincing 32 | 35 29 31 33 31 31| 33
TOTAL CONVINCING 79 78 80 67 77 86 86 80
Not very convincing 9 11 8 12 11 7 6 11
Not at all convincing 5 6 5 4 7 4 4 6
TOTAL NOT CONVINCING 15 16 13 16 17 11 11 16
Dontknow 6 | 5 6 |16 6 3 3| 3
Concern about being arrested for breaking
coronavirus rules
Very convincing 16 15 17 13 17 15 18] 15
Fairly convincing 24 | 22 26 26 26 22 21| 24
TOTAL CONVINCING 40 37 43 39 42 36 39 38
Not very convincing 33 | 35 31 32 33 34 33| 36
Not at all convincing 21 | 21 20 16 19 23 26| 22
TOTAL NOT CONVINCING 54 56 51 47 53 57 59 58
Dontknow 6 | 7 5 |13 5 7 2| 4
Concern about spreading coronavirus to others
more vulnerable
Very convincing 57 | 51 62 52 54 62 62| 59
Fairly convincing 29 | 32 25 24 31 27 26| 29
TOTAL CONVINCING 85 82 88 76 85 838 88 87
Not very convincing 6 9 4 10 7 3 9 7
Not at all convincing 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 4
TOTAL NOT CONVINCING 10 13 8 13 11 7 11 10
Dontknow 5 | 5 4 |11 4 5 1] 2
Concern about spreading coronavirus to others
in your household or bubble
Very convincing 49 43 54 43 47 55 49| 50
Fairly convincing 30 | 34 26 29 32 24 28] 30
TOTAL CONVINCING 78 77 79 72 79 79 77 81
Not very convincing 9 10 7 | 7 9 8 9 | 9
Not at all convincing 6 5 6 7 5 6 9 6
TOTAL NOT CONVINCING 14 16 13 13 14 14 17 16
Dontknow 7 | 8 7 |14 7 8 5| 4
7 © 2021 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved
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